Article requiring Institutional Master Plan Review shall not apply to a 
Proposed Institutional Project if the combined gross floor area of the 
Proposed Institutional Project and all of the other Institutional Uses of the 
same Institution is less than one hundred fifty thousand (150,000) square 
feet; provided, however, that if such combined gross floor area equals one 
hundred thousand (100,000) or more square feet, the Institution may elect 
to seek approval of an Institutional Master Plan, and as of the date of such 
approval, the Institutional Uses of the Institution shall be subject to the